	Docket No.: 1-37100
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 10-21-200	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → 10257904	41
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sarah E. Ruhl	Name and address of receiving party(ies): O
John H. Hartford, Jr.	Name: Impact Products, LLC
	Address: 2840 Centennial Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2151
3. Nature of conveyance:	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Security Agreement	City: Toledo State/Prov.: OH
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 43617
Execution Date: October 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/191353	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: _James Douglas Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 46,932	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address:04859	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10/20/2003 GTEM11 00000103 130005 29191353	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC: 6021 40.00 BA State/Prov.:	13-0005
Country: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and conect and any attached copy is a true copy
A.	A
James Douglas Miller Name of Person Signing	October 6, 2003 Signature Date

Mail documents to to recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 014598 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Sarah E. Ruhl, of 1273 Applegate, Waterville, Ohio, 43566, and John H. Hartford, Jr., of 6518 County Road V, Liberty Center, Ohio 43532, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto IMPACT PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo, Ohio 43617, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an ornamental design for a COVER FOR A URINAL MAT described in an application for United States Design Letters Patent this day executed by us and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Design Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said IMPACT PRODUCTS, LLC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the respective

Date

Date

Jo-1-03

Date

John H. Hartford, Jr.

RECORDED: 10/06/2003 REEL: 014598 FRAME: 0558